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Date
20.06.2018

21.06.2019

10.7.2018

11.07.2018
13.07.2018

28-07-18

01-08-18

08-08-18

20-08-2018

29-08-18

IQAC Resolutions and Action Taken Report

2018 -19
Resolutions
1. Bridge Courses to be
strengthened

2. Strengthening of internal
evaluation

3. Focus on attainment of
learning outcomes through
activities and valuation

4. Effective planning for
Board of Studies for
qualitative curriculum

5. Improvement of ICT
facilities and teaching

6. Establishment of Health
and Counselling Centre

7. Strengthening of feedback
from students

9. Updation of Website

10. Preparaton of
Departmental Yearbooks
11.Conducting of Workshops
and Seminars
12.Conducting Certificate
Courses

13. Remedial Coaching

14. Getting ready for Peer
team Visit through review
meetings

Celebration of International
Yoga Day

Revised Criteria by NAAC -
Constitution of Committees
Criterion wise Reviews

Workshop on Foldscope
Assembly and Usage
Elocution and awareness on
prevention of hepatitis
Swachhha Pakhwad program

Save a friend- Know the value
of life

Awareness Lecture
Celebration of National
Scientific Temper day

Telugu Bhasha Dinotsavam

Action Taken

The meeting was conducted and the
suggestions were made to Academic
council, CoE and departments

Circulated and Monitored the plan all
through the year

Conducted
Committees formed and Job assigned

Conducted and Data Consolidated

Conducted by Dept. of Zoology

Conducted by Depts. Of Microbiology
and Biochemistry

Clean and green programme conducted
by NSS Units I, Il & III

Conducted by Psychology and sociology
Department

Conducted by Dept. of Zoology

Conducted by Dept Telugu
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07-09-2018

19-09-18

22-09-18

24-09-18 to
25-09-18

29.09.2018

27.09.2018

09-10-18

10-10-18

22.11.2018

01-12-18

10-12-18

14.12.2018
20-12-18

05-02-19

06-02-
2019 to 08-
02-2019

12-02-19

Poster presentation activity
in view of World Nutrition
Week

A Guest lecture on

Mahathma
Gandhi and Women
Empowerment

A One day Workshop on
Bioinformatics

A two Day Workshop on
Essentials of Office
Automation Tools

IQAC meeting to discuss the
Status of SSR

IQAC meeting to discuss the
Status of SSR
Ashtavadanam Programme

Awareness programme on
Registration of Voters
Reviewing SSR draft

A rally on World AIDS Day

Organic Manure preparation
activity

Reviewing SSR draft
BIOSPARK-2018 Programme

Organised various
competitions like Quiz, Spell
Bee, Tell the Zoological name,
Spot painting, treasure Hunt
etc

A one day workshop on
“Plant Tissue Culture”

A Three Day National
Workshop on E- Content
Tools, MOOCS & MOODLES

A One day Workshop on
Spectroscopic techniques

Conducted by Dept Biotechnology

Conducted by Women Empowerment
Cell

Conducted by Dept Biochemistry

Conducted by Dept Computer Science

The meeting was conducted and the
progress was reviewd

The meeting was conducted and the
progress was reviewed

Conducted by Depts of Telugu &

Sanskrit

Conducted by Depts of Hindi and
Political Science

Completed

Conducted by NSS Units and Red

Ribbon Club

Conducted by Dept of Botany

Completed
Conducted by Dept of Zoology

Conducted by Depts of Botany &
Biotechnology

Conducted by the College

Conducted by Dept of Chemistry
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22-02-19

25.02.2019

28-02-19

05-03-19

04.04.2019

A Two day State level
Workshop on
“Student Centered Methods”

Internal Audit of the
Institution
National Science Day

celebration

Panel Discussion by Students
on “Women Empowerment-
Obstacles”

Committees for the Peer
Team Visit

Conducted by IQAC & Dept of English

Conducted and gaps addressed

Conducted by Depts of Physics,
Electronics & English

Conducted by Women Empowerment
cell

Planned and Job assigned

PRINCIPAL
Govt. College for Women (A)
Guntur



