## Government College for Women (A), Guntur Internal Quality Assurance Cell

## IQAC Resolutions and Action Taken Report 2018 -19

Sl.No	Date	Resolutions	Action Taken
1	20.06.2018	1. Bridge Courses to be	The meeting was conducted and the
		strengthened 2. Strengthening of internal	suggestions were made to Academic council, CoE and departments
		evaluation	council, Gol and departments
		3. Focus on attainment of	
		learning outcomes through activities and valuation	Circulated and Monitored the plan all through the year
		4. Effective planning for	an ough the year
		Board of Studies for	
		qualitative curriculum 5. Improvement of ICT	
		facilities and teaching	
		6. Establishment of Health	
		and Counselling Centre 7. Strengthening of feedback	
		from students	
		9. Updation of Website	
		10. Preparaton of Departmental Yearbooks	
		11.Conducting of Workshops	
		and Seminars	
		12.Conducting Certificate Courses	
		13. Remedial Coaching	
		14. Getting ready for Peer	
		team Visit through review meetings	
	21.06.2019	Celebration of International	Conducted
	10.7.2018	Yoga Day Revised Criteria by NAAC –	Committees formed and Job assigned
	10.7.2010	Constitution of Committees	Committees formed and job assigned
	11.07.2018	Criterion wise Reviews	Conducted and Data Consolidated
	13.07.2018	Workshop on Foldscope Assembly and Usage	Conducted by Dept. of Zoology
	28-07-18	Elocution and awareness on prevention of hepatitis	Conducted by Depts. Of Microbiology and Biochemistry
	01-08-18	Swachhha Pakhwad program	Clean and green programme conducted by NSS Units I, II & III
	08-08-18	Save a friend- Know the value of life Awareness Lecture	Conducted by Psychology and sociology Department
	20-08-2018	Celebration of National Scientific Temper day	Conducted by Dept. of Zoology
	29-08-18	Telugu Bhasha Dinotsavam	Conducted by Dept Telugu

## Government College for Women (A), Guntur Internal Quality Assurance Cell

	07-09-2018	Poster presentation activity in view of World Nutrition Week	Conducted by Dept Biotechnology
	19-09-18	A Guest lecture on Mahathma Gandhi and Women Empowerment	Conducted by Women Empowerment Cell
•	22-09-18	A One day Workshop on Bioinformatics	Conducted by Dept Biochemistry
	24-09-18 to 25-09-18	A two Day Workshop on Essentials of Office Automation Tools	Conducted by Dept Computer Science
	29.09.2018	IQAC meeting to discuss the Status of SSR	The meeting was conducted and the progress was reviewd
	27.09.2018	IQAC meeting to discuss the Status of SSR	The meeting was conducted and the progress was reviewed
	09-10-18	Ashtavadanam Programme	Conducted by <b>Depts of Telugu &amp; Sanskrit</b>
	10-10-18	Awareness programme on Registration of Voters	Conducted by Depts of Hindi and Political Science
	22.11.2018	Reviewing SSR draft	Completed
	01-12-18	A rally on World AIDS Day	Conducted by NSS Units and Red Ribbon Club
	10-12-18	Organic Manure preparation activity	Conducted by Dept of Botany
	14.12.2018	Reviewing SSR draft	Completed
	20-12-18	BIOSPARK-2018 Programme  Organised various competitions like Quiz, Spell Bee, Tell the Zoological name, Spot painting, treasure Hunt etc	Conducted by Dept of Zoology
	05-02-19	A one day workshop on "Plant Tissue Culture"	Conducted by Depts of Botany & Biotechnology
	06-02- 2019 to 08- 02-2019	A Three Day National Workshop on E- Content Tools, MOOCS & MOODLES	Conducted by the College
	12-02-19	A One day Workshop on Spectroscopic techniques	Conducted by Dept of Chemistry

## Government College for Women (A), Guntur Internal Quality Assurance Cell

22-02-19	A Two day State level Workshop on "Student Centered Methods"	Conducted by IQAC & Dept of English
25.02.2019	Internal Audit of the Institution	Conducted and gaps addressed
28-02-19	National Science Day celebration	Conducted by Depts of Physics, Electronics & English
05-03-19	Panel Discussion by Students on "Women Empowerment- Obstacles"	Conducted by Women Empowerment cell
04.04.2019	Committees for the Peer Team Visit	Planned and Job assigned

**PRINCIPAL** 

Govt. College for Women (A)

Guntur